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            Extras
          
        

        
          
            Category D – Disinfection
          
        

        
          
            In many gardens, water has now become a
          
        

        
          
            permanent component of modern garden design.
          
        

        
          
            The range extends from small ornamental
          
        

        
          
            fountains to large architectural pools. However
          
        

        
          
            the typical challenges associated with an artificial
          
        

        
          
            body of water, such as biofilm formation, odours,
          
        

        
          
            microorganisms or algae growth on the surface,
          
        

        
          
            develop very quickly. For most garden owners this
          
        

        
          
            is an irritation, since for modern garden design
          
        

        
          
            in particular, clear pools are the main focus.
          
        

        
          
            Correctly measured, the Category D disinfection
          
        

        
          
            products ensure a body of water that is as sterile
          
        

        
          
            as possible and keep swim ponds, architectural
          
        

        
          
            pools or ornamental fountains sustainably
          
        

        
          
            clear and fresh. However, please note that these
          
        

        
          
            disinfectants must not be used in fish ponds or
          
        

        
          
            biotopes.
          
        

        
          
            Now brand new in this category is also the
          
        

        
          
            cleaning agent PumpClean for efficient removal
          
        

        
          
            of contamination and lime scale from your OASE
          
        

        
          
            pond pump.
          
        

        
          
            AquaActiv
          
        

        
          
            AlGo Fountain
          
        

        
          
            Ornamental fountain clarifier
          
        

        
          
            OxyPool 9.9%
          
        

        
          
            Cleaner for lager ponds
          
        

        
          
            and swim ponds
          
        

        
          
            PumpClean
          
        

        
          
            Pond pump cleaner
          
        

        
          Container size
        

        
          500 ml
        

        
          5 l
        

        
          20 l
        

        
          500 ml
        

        
          Suitable for ponds up to max. m
        

        
          3
        

        
          0.2
        

        
          10.0
        

        
          100.0
        

        
          –
        

        
          Description
        

        
          •  Fast help against algae and odours in
        

        
          ornamental fountains, decorative pools
        

        
          and water features
        

        
          •  Keeps the water fresh and clear
        

        
          •  Also effective against biofilm formation
        

        
          •  Prevents limescale deposits
        

        
          •  Compatible with surfaces and technology
        

        
          •  Protects against bacteria and fungus
        

        
          •  Long lasting effect
        

        
          •  Use biocides carefully. Always read
        

        
          the label and product information
        

        
          before use!
        

        
          •  New: 5l concentrate for pools to
        

        
          10000 litres
        

        
          
            •  Use biocides carefully.
          
        

        
          
            •  Always read the label and product
          
        

        
          
            information before use!
          
        

        
          •  Efficient water cleaner with the active
        

        
          ingredient hydrogen peroxide 9.9% and
        

        
          silver ions
        

        
          •  Eliminates algae and acts against
        

        
          bacteria and fungus
        

        
          •  Suitable for ornamental ponds, swim
        

        
          ponds, spray fountains and water
        

        
          features
        

        
          •  Leaves, silt, algae and calcium deposits
        

        
          float to the surface and can be removed.
        

        
          •  100% biologically degradable, without
        

        
          chlorine and alcohol additives
        

        
          •  Colourless and odourless
        

        
          •  Use biocides carefully
        

        
          
            •  Use biocides carefully.
          
        

        
          
            •  Always read the label and product
          
        

        
          
            information before use!
          
        

        
          •  Effective pump cleaner for cleaning
        

        
          pond pumps
        

        
          •  Reliably removes lime scale and other
        

        
          deposits within 24 hours
        

        
          •  Free of chlorine and vinegar
        

        
          •  Also ideal for cleaning UVC quartz
        

        
          glass and ProfiClear Premium sieves
        

        
          •  Easy application - mixed with 9.5 l
        

        
          water results in 10 l descaling solution
        

        
          •  100% biodegradable
        

        
          •  Colourless and odourless.
        

        
          Item no. (GB-Version)
        

        
          Not available in GB!
        

        
          –
        

        
          
            Item no.
          
        

        
          
            51278
          
        

        
          
            40234
          
        

        
          
            51062
          
        

        
          
            40242
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